

**IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE & J.M.F.C., AT: HUBBALLI**

OS 504/2022

Plaintiffs	Iramma W/o.Sanganbasappa Sangamshettar and others. V/S
Defendants	Basappa Urf:Sannabasappa S/o.Shivasangappa Sangamshettar and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit properties are ancestral and joint family properties ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that they are joint and constructive possession over the suit properties along with defendants ?
3. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the defendant No.1 has created Gift Deed dated 07.06.2018 in order to deprive the rights of the plaintiffs over the Schedule A property ?
4. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that schedule A is self acquired property of him ?

5. Whether the defendant No.1 further proves that the due execution of Gift Deed dated 07.06.2018 as alleged?
6. Whether plaintiffs prove the cause of action to file this suit?
7. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for?
8. What Order or decree ?

Issues framed on this the 3rd day April, 2025.

(Sri.Raghavendra R.)
I ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC COURT, HUBBALLI.