

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. *Whether the defendant No.4 and 6 are entitled for partition and separate possession of their 1/6th share each in the suit schedule 'A' and 'B' properties ?*

Hubballi.

Date: 18.07.2025.

(Smt. Sarvamangala K.M.)

*I Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hubballi.*